



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 14303 of 2026

Akash

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Satyam Narayan
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. Vakalatnama filed today by Sri Rajesh Mishra, Advocate, on behalf of opposite party no.2, is taken on record.

2. Put up this case after one week as fresh showing the name of Sri Rajesh Mishra, as counsel for the opposite party no.2.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

April 8, 2026

SKD