



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 14303 of 2026

Akash

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Satyam Narayan
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Rajesh Mishra, G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

Counsel for both the parties are present.

It is submitted that applicant and opposite party no.2 have compromised the matter and both the parties have filed compromise/settlement application before trial court and trial court verified the applicant and opposite party no.2 on 29.08.2025.

Since, other parties have not verified and identified by their counsel and applicant's counsel have to file verification report in regard to other accused persons, list after three weeks as fresh.

Till the next date of listing, no coercive action shall be taken against the applicant in the aforesaid case.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

April 16, 2026
Nitin Verma