



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 14303 of 2026

Akash

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Satyam Narayan
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Rajesh Mishra, G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, put-up as fresh in the 2nd week of July, 2026.
2. In the meantime, learned counsel for the applicant shall file affidavit.
3. Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

May 15, 2026
Ajeet

(Deepak Verma,J.)